Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	M COVER SHEET	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	SONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔		<u> </u>
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of Name: Luidia, Inc.	of receiving party(ies) 
Electronics for Imaging 303 Velocity Way		
Foster City, CA 94404		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		
Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Stroot Address: 12	5 Shoreway Road, Bldg. D
Security Agreement Change of Name	Glieel Address. 12	J GHOIEWAY ROLL, DILE. D
Other		<del></del>
	City: San Carlos	State: <u>CA</u> Zip/Pcode: <u>94070</u>
Execution Date: 2 July 2003	Country (if not USA)	): <u>USA</u> ress(es) attached?
	Additional harne(s) & add	1693(69) \$1(901,190;
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the appl	ication īs:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/172,798	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? X Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	0 T-1-1	l'
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 46
Name <u>: Dov Rosenfeld</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$ <u>1,880.00</u>
Inventek	 	L EW E 4
lutared Address	X Enclosed (wit	h Filing Fee for new Application)
Internal Address:	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>5507 College Avenue</u>	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
	50-0292	
Suite 2	-0-022	
City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94618	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.	_f	reat and now attacked serve
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in Is a true copy of the original document.	normation is true and co >	medi ano any anadreo dopy
Dov Rosenfeld		(0/13/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attechments, and docume	ents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ADDITIONAL SHEET 1of1 (Sheet 1of 2) of Cover

Additional sheet	i to Form F	~1 O•1595		ORDATION	1 (and only) T FORM COVE	U.5	DEPARTMENT C 5. Patent and Tr	OF COMMERCI Open Service (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997)
		_		SHO	EET	.∎.	T	4
Tab settings □	<u>, ⇔⇔</u>		<u> </u>	Ψ	<u> </u>	Ψ		
	To the hono	rable Commissi	oner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	cned onginal documen	is or copy thereof.	
						<u></u> _		
Additional Ap	oplication	number(s)	or patent nu	ımber(s):				
		Patent Appli				al Patent No.(s)		
	9/177,42				•	56,856		
0	9/295,06	53				46,420		
0	9/740,63	30				67,080		
0	9/849,19	93				30,206		
I	0/142,49	95			· ·	18,205		
1	0/161,90	03			- I	51,014		
1	0/178,1	52				84,873		
	0/435,8:				-	66,051		
F	CT/US	98/03434			· ·	65,676		
F	CT/IL9	8/00093				92,177		
F	CT/US	98/03883			-	00,580		
Ŧ	CT/US	98/04379				23,893		
F	CT/US	98/04403				26,565		
F	CT/US	98/25727			6,3	35,723		
		99/15992				73,003		
F	PCT/US	99/17044				14,673		
		99/20479			6,4	24,340		
		99/22735			6,4	56,280		
		99/23105			6,5	01,461		
		99/23541			1	49,230		
J	PCT/US	99/23413			6,5	71,643		
]	PCT/US	00/08886						
		00/27296						
		01/15825						
		02/13857			_			
			Addi	itional numbers	attached?	s X No		
				DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>		
Statement a	nd signat	ure.						
To the b	best of my			the foregoing	information is true	and correct and	any attached (	сору
Dov Ros		_				<u> </u>	10/13/	2 <del>00</del> 3
Na:	me of Per	rson Signing			Signature	<u> </u>	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patone & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Electronics For Imaging, Inc., having a place of business at 303 Velocity Way, Foster City, CA 94404 (the "Assignor") owns certain rights, title and interest in and to the following patent properties:

U.S. application Serial No.:	09/172,798
	09/177,429
	09/295,063
	09/740,630
	09/849,193
	10/142,495
	10/161,903
,	10/178,152
	10/435,859
U.S. Patent No.:	5,866,856
0.0,	6,046,420
	6.067.080

D430,206 6,118,205 6,151,014 6,184,873 6,266,051 6,265,676 6,292,177 6,300,580 6,323,893 6,326,565 6,335,723 6,373,003 6,414,673 6,424,340 6,456,280 6,501,461 6,549,230 6,571,643

PCT application Serial No.:

PCT/US98/03434
PCT/IL98/00093
PCT/US98/03883
PCT/US98/04379
PCT/US98/04403
PCT/US98/25727
PCT/US99/15992
PCT/US99/17044

Intials: (for Luidia, Inc.)
(for Electronics for Imaging, Inc.)

Page 2

PCT/US99/20479
PCT/US99/22735
PCT/US99/23105
PCT/US99/23541
PCT/US99/23413
PCT/US00/08886
PCT/US00/27296
PCT/US01/15825
PCT/US02/13857

Australia application Serial No.:

Australia Patent No.:

Canada Patent No.:

93758

98907573.4

Europe application Serial No.:

98904361.7 98910102.7 98910197.7 98911503.5 98960718.9 99934051.6 99935977.1 99946775.6 99950051.5 99951767.5 99951848.3 00920096.5 00970559.1 03010196.8

Intials: BH \_\_ (for Luidia, Inc.)

(for Electronics for Imaging, Inc.)

Page 3

	01935587.4
	DM/052,907
Israel application Serial No.:	131373
isitiof oppiround to a second a second	131374
	131455
	137060
	137161
	153694
	154790
Israel Patent No.:	120417
Japan application Serial No.:	10-537959
· ····································	10-537904
	2000-581475
Japan Patent No.:	1121076
•	3414408
New Zealand Patent No.:	337342
	337417
	502385
	502386
	502507
	502614
Singapore Patent No.:	67212
	67255
	67256
	67624
	67739
United Kingdom Patent No.:	2094048
	0961989

(collectively referred to as the "Assigned Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Luidia, Inc., having a place of business at 303 Velocity Way, Foster City, CA 94404 (the "Assignee"), has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Properties for the good and valuable consideration set forth in that Agreement For Purchase and Sale of Assets by and between Assignor and Assignce dated July 2, 2003 ("the Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor to have been received from Assignee:

Intials: Afficiant (for Luidia, Inc.)
(for Electronics for Imaging, Inc.)

Page 4

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Properties, including Assignor's right to claim priority therefrom, the eventual letters patent, and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, foreign counterparts, reissues and extensions of said Assigned Patent Properties.
- Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee, at 2. Assignce's reasonable written request, to enable Assignee to obtain, sustain, enforce and enjoy to the fullest extent all rights, title and interest herein conveyed in any country. Such cooperation by Assignor shall include production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent requested in writing by Assignce and reasonably necessary (a) for perfecting in Assignee the rights, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering the Assigned Patent Properties; and (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for re-issuance of any of the Assigned Patent Properties; provided, however, that all expenses (including without limitation reasonable hourly charges, out-of-pocket expenses and attorneys fees) incurred by Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by Assignee, and provided further that such assistance shall not interfere with Assignor's existing business obligations, require Assignor to travel more than 50 miles or work outside of normal business hours, or require Assignor to join, produce information or testimony in or otherwise participate in any adversarial legal proceeding, including without limitation interference proceedings, ITC proceedings or infringement actions. In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason to secure Assignor's signature to any document required to apply for or execute any patent applications or patents (including improvements, renewals, extensions, continuations, divisions or continuations in part thereof) or memorializing the assignments hereunder, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and in their behalf, and instead of Assignor, to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the perfection, prosecution and issuance of patents or other rights therein with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.
  - 3. This Patent Assignment Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of California without regard to its rules regarding conflicts of law. Any suit or action at law or in equity initiated by either party to enforce or interpret this Patent Assignment Agreement will be brought in a court of competent jurisdiction in San Mateo County, California.
  - 4. This Patent Assignment Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original as against any party whose signature appears thereon, and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument. This Patent Assignment Agreement shall become binding when one or more counterparts hereof, individually or taken together, shall bear the signatures of all of the parties reflected hereon as the signatories.

Intials: RM (for Luidia, Inc.)
(for Electronics for Imaging, Inc.)

Page 5

The terms and covenants of this Patent Assignment Agreement shall inure to 5. the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns. It may be executed in any number of identical counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent Assignment Agreement at Foster City, California, this 2\_ day of 10, 2003.

ASSIGNOR Electronics For Imaging, Inc.	ASSIGNEE Luidia, Inc.
By: _ Chh (uth	By: May Machan
Name: Jaseph Cuts	Name: Raphael Hostzmar
Title:	Title:

State of California	ss.
County of <u>San Mateo</u>	<del></del>
On October 3, 2003, before me. Department Raf: Holtz	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Dos Notary Public")  Name (s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
DANYIASIA S. THIBODEAUX Commission # 1359565 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 12, 2006	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are- subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Scal Above	Signature of Notary Public
01	PTIONAL ———————
True that intermedian below is not required by IB	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	iznment of greenant
Document Date: July 2, 2003	Number of Pages:5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	<u>zph Cutts</u>
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
⊟ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s): CEO	<u> </u>
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney iπ Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing: Company	

	1
tate of California	ss.
County of San Mateo	
before me J	Name and Title of Officer (a.g., "Jana Doe, Notary Public")
Dals	Name and Title of Officer (o.g., "Jane Doa, Notarys dulic)
personally appeared Joseph (Jt	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	nersonally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/s <del>he/the</del> y executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(lee), and that by his/her/their
DANYIASIA S. THIBODEAUX	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Commission # 1359565	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Notary Public - California	acted, executed the instrument.
San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 12, 2005	WITNES\$ my hand and official seal.
	With Edward Town
	Coop land
Placo Notary Soal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	COTIONAL
	OPTIONAL  / law, It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remova	if and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Research	icament Acreement
Document Date: July 2, 2003	Number of Pages:
	a. 111
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ati toltzman
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	RIGHT THUMBPRIM
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER
□ Individual	
Corporate Officer — Itile(s)	
☐ Atterney in Fact	
□ Vitoliieà iii i eror	
i'i Trusteë	
<ul> <li>☐ Trustæe</li> <li>☐ Guardian or Conservator</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>☐ Trustee</li> <li>☐ Guardian or Conservator</li> <li>☐ Other:</li></ul>	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:  Signer is Representing:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer is Representing:  Signer is Representing:  Signer is Representing:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer is Representing	

© 1897 National Notary Association - 9350 De Sete Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chaleworth, CA 91013-2402

**PATENT RECORDED: 10/13/2003 REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0278**